
Hallenspielplan  Halle Wilhelm-Leuschner-Schule  ( 11145 )
Karl-Marx-Straße 32
34266   Niestetal-Heiligenrode

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 20.09.2025 00:00

12:00

13:30

15:00

17:00

MJD-BOL

WJE-BZL

MJE-BZL

WJC-BZL

F-BOL

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

spielfrei*

HSG Hoof/Sand/Wolfhagen

TV Külte

HSG Baunatal III

TSV Korbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 21.09.2025 00:00 MJC-BZL spielfrei* JSG Ditters...u/Wollrode 0:0

Sa. 27.09.2025 00:00

16:00

18:00

MJC-BZL

M.2.BK

M-BL

spielfrei*

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Vellmar

TV Külte II

HSG Hofgeis...enstein II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 13:00

14:30

MJD-BOL

WJC-BZL

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

JSGmD Korbach/Twistetal

HSG Hofgeis...enstein II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 12:00

13:15

14:45

16:45

18:45

WJE-BZL

MJE-BZL

M.2.BK

F-BOL

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

JSG Ditters...u/Wollrode

SVH Kassel

TV 1894 Hes... Lichtenau

HSG Hofgeis...rebenstein

HSG Reinhardswald

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 00:00 MJC-BZL spielfrei* TV Külte 0:0

So. 09.11.2025 13:00

14:30

16:30

MJD-BOL

WJC-BZL

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

SV Kaufungen

JSGwC Twist...orbach II

HSG Ederbergland

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

M.2.BK

F-BOL

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

HC Medebach

SVH Kassel

SV Kaufungen

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 14:00 WJC-BZL TSV Heiligenrode HSG Ederbergland 0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 00:00 MJC-BZL spielfrei* SV Kaufungen 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 29.11.2025 16:00

18:00

M.2.BK

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

TSG Wilhelmshöhe II

TSG Wilhelmshöhe

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 00:00

12:00

13:30

15:00

17:00

MJC-BZL

WJE-BZL

MJE-BZL

MJD-BOL

F-BOL

spielfrei*

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TV 1894 Hes... Lichtenau

HSG Ahnatal/Calden

TSV Korbach

TSV Vellmar

TuSpo Waldau

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 18:00 M-BL TSV Heiligenrode HSG Wesertal II 0:0

So. 18.01.2026 12:00

13:30

15:00

16:30

WJE-BZL

MJE-BZL

MJD-BOL

WJC-BZL

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

HSG Wildung...dr./Bergh.

TSG Wilhelmshöhe

JSG Ditters...u/Wollrode

HSG Ahnatal/Calden II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

M.2.BK

F-BOL

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

SVH Kassel II

HSG Ahnatal/Calden

HSG Ahnatal/Calden

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 12:30 MJE-BZL TSV Heiligenrode JSG Ditters...u/Wollrode 0:0

Sa. 14.02.2026 00:00 MJC-BZL spielfrei* JSGmC Lohfe...dwehrhagen 0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

M.2.BK

F-BOL

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

HSG Baunatal III

HSG Zwehren/Kassel II

TG Wehlheiden

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 13:00

14:30

MJD-BOL

WJC-BZL

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

GSV Eintr. Baunatal

HSG Baunatal III

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 00:00 MJE-BZL TSV Heiligenrode spielfrei* 0:0

So. 01.03.2026 13:30 WJC-BZL TSV Heiligenrode HSG Hofgeis...enstein II 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Halle Wilhelm-Leuschner-Schule  ( 11145 )
Karl-Marx-Straße 32
34266   Niestetal-Heiligenrode

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.03.2026 00:00

12:00

13:30

15:00

17:00

MJC-BZL

MJE-BZL

WJE-BZL

MJD-BOL

F-BOL

spielfrei*

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

TSV Heiligenrode

SVH Kassel

GSV Eintr. Baunatal

GSV Eintr. Baunatal

JSGmD Wehlh...ren/Kassel

HSG Ederbergland

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 18:00 M-BL TSV Heiligenrode HSC Landwehrhagen 0:0

So. 15.03.2026 13:30 WJC-BZL TSV Heiligenrode JSGwC Twist...orbach II 0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 16:00 F-BOL TSV Heiligenrode HSG Wesertal II 0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 16:00

18:00

M.2.BK

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

HSG Twistetal III

HSG Twistetal II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 16:00 F-BOL TSV Heiligenrode HSG Fuldatal/Wolfsanger 0:0

Sa. 02.05.2026 16:00

18:00

M.2.BK

M-BL

TSV Heiligenrode II

TSV Heiligenrode

HSG Zwehren/Kassel III

HSG Zwehren/Kassel II

0:0

0:0


